GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL WELFARE SHILLONG

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 21st November, 2003

No. SW(S)170/2000/102- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the Monitoring Committee for implementation of the Scheme (STEP) Support Training and Employment Programme for Women with the following members:-

1	Director Social Welfare	Chairman
2	Managing Director Meghaloom.	Member Convener
3	Director Sericulture & Weaving his/ her representative	Member
4	Secretary MSSWAB	Member
5	District Sericulture Officer, Nongpoh	Member
6	District Social Welfare Officer, Nongpoh	Member
7	Child Development Project Officer	Member
8	Secretary Nongpoh Area Women Welfare Association Nongpoh	Member

The unction of the Committee :-

- 1. To review the progress and achievement of the Project regularly.
- 2. The Committee will monitor and review the Programme Evaluation and Techniques chart about the progress of the Project, since the time of sanction to the stage of stabilization and returns.
- 3. The Committee shall meet as frequency as required at least once in 3 (three) months.
- 4. The Committee shall adopts its own procedures for meeting.
- 5. The term of the Committee is for a period of 3 (three) years or till fresh Committee is reconstituted which ever is earlier.

Sd/(Shri. S. S. Gupta)
Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Social Welfare Department

Copy to: -

- 1. Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. Managing Director Meghaloom, Shillong
- 3. Director Sericulture and Weaving
- 4. Secretary Meghalaya State Social Welfare Advisory Board
- 5. District Sericulture Officer, Ri Bhoi, Nongpoh.
- 6. District Social Welfare Officer, Nongpoh.
- 7. Child Development Project Officer, Umling
- 8. Secretary Nongpoh Area Women Welfare Association, Nongpoh
- 9. Director of printing and Stationery for publishing in the Meghalaya Gazette.

By Order etc.,

Sd/-(B. Roin)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department